

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1309

Page 1, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~Within sixty days after the close of~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 21 and 22

Page 1, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~office of management and budget a report
indicating the~~"

Page 1, line 24, after "expenditures" insert "total amount of service awards paid"

Page 1, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~Within~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 1

Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over "~~submit to the legislative council a report
summarizing this information.~~"

Page 2, line 21, remove the overstrike over "~~Within sixty days after the close of~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 22 through 24

Page 2, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~indicating the~~"

Page 2, line 27, after "expenditure" insert "total employer-paid costs of training and educational
courses, including tuition and fees"

Page 2, line 27, remove the overstrike over "~~Within ninety days after the close of each biennial
period, the office of~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 28

Page 2, line 29, remove the overstrike over "~~information.~~"

Page 3, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~Within sixty days after the~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 11 through 13

Page 3, line 14, remove the overstrike over "~~indicating the~~"

Page 3, line 16, after "expenditure" insert "total employer-paid professional organization
membership and service club dues"

Page 3, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~Within ninety days after the close of each biennial
period, the office of~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 17

Page 3, line 18, remove the overstrike over "~~information.~~"

Renumber accordingly